	ľ
a.	l
G.	Į
~	ı
	ı
•	ı
S	
	ı
8	ı
=	I

FORM PTO-1595	
(Fav. 6-93)	
CILLE No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94

RECO.

08-27-1999

I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLU. est and Transmers (

MR2387-108

D-2-01		r amerika arası mari di krank ki dili kildiği bilik ilinik ilinik dilili
No. 0651-0011 (esp. 4/94)		
sh cattlere C C C C	_	

101129145 Tab settings === To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents with 1 ran

1. Name of conveying party(les):

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes 型 No.

3. Nature of conveyance:

TONNY CHEN

Assignment

- □ Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name

Other __

Execution Date: 12 AUG. 1999

Name and address of receiving party(les)

Name: E-LEAD ELECTRONIC CO. LTD.

Address: No. 52, Lane 563 Chang-Tsao Rd

Country: Taiwan, R.O.C Civ. Chang-Hua

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 21 No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $12 \, \mathrm{AUG.} \, 1999$

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/37549

H. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Cl Yes (XNo

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: MORTON J. ROSENBERG, ESO.

Internal Address: ROSENBERG, KLEIN &

BILKER

Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE

SUITE 105

CIN: ELLICOTT CITY State: MD

ZIP. 21043

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- 40.00
 - **Enciosed**
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by disposit scooters)

OO NOT USE THIS EPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing imprimation is true and conect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MORTON J. ROSENBERG

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including covi Mail documents to be recorded with required costs at Information to:

Commissioner of Peterns & Trademistre, Flor Astronomists

(3) 20/14/20 (4) 2/10/20 CC 0000045 C 1/20/20/49*)

(3) 70,551 4/6 (4) (2)

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Tius assienment ac	reement is applicable to an invent	ion entitled (Invention Title) A	N EXTERNALLY DIALED
	OR FOR CELLULAR PHONES		
The PATENT RIG (check one) 20 a pater U.S. pa	HTS referred to in this agreement application for this invention, extent application Serial No	are: xecuted by the ASSIGNOR(S) con	currently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIG	HTS also include all divisions, re cove. HTS assigned under this agreemer	eissues, continuations and extens	ions of the patents and patent
🛭 worldw any U.	ide patent rights. In this case, the a 5. patent application identified a referred to in this agreement is (o	bove.	n the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or firs	t inventor) Tonny CHEN		
(Address) NO. 52, I	ANE 563, CHANG-TSAO RD.,		<u>c.</u>
(Full name of second join	nt inventor, if any)		
(Address)			
	, inventor, if any)		
	erred to in this agreement is!		
	E-LEAD ELECTRONIC CO., L	9T)	
(Address of assignee) _	NO. 52, LANE 563, CHANG-	ISAU RD., CHANG-HUA, TAT	WHIV, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:			
(check one)	lividual.		
□ A Parr	nership. oration of <u>TATWAN, R.O.C.</u>		
Z A Corp	oration of	(state or country)	·
which is acknowledged, the full and exclusive	, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the have and do hereby assign the followeright to the invention; we right to the invention; e and interest in and to the PATE	owing to the ASSIGNEE; its succe	
the right to claim p As to all U.S. patent	riority under 35 USC 119, based or applications assigned under this ag	n any earlier foreign applications t reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb	y authorize(s) and request(s) the
and interest, for the sole	s and Trademarks to issue all Lette use and enjoyment of said ASSIG	NEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIC	iNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate ng said invention, and testify in as	to said ASSIGNEE, or its repres	entatives, any facts know to the
continuation, substitute,	renewal, reexamination and reissu	e applications, execute all necessar	y assignment papers to cause any
and all Letters Patent to	be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make its suc ce ssors and assigns, to obtain	all rightful oaths and generally do o	everything necessary or desirable
1 The		Tonny CHEN	08/12/1999
	(Signature of sole or itrst povento		(Date)
	(Signature of second inventor, if a	any)	(Date)
	(Signature of third inventor, if a	ny)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 010186 FRAME: 0192